Attny. Docket No. SIP4-PT001

## Express Mail Label No. EV441640344US

	RI 01-14-	2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			0.5. Fatelit and Trademark 91100
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥		***************************************	▼ ▼ Ÿ;₩
To the Honorable Commissioner	<sub>of</sub> , 102920	7152	ed original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>			ress of receiving party(ies)
OH, KYOO CHANG		Name: KORE	A AEROSPACE RESEARCH INSTITUTE
MOON, SANG MAN KIM, HYOUN KYOUNG		Internal Addres	ss:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? <b>Ⅸ</b> Yes ☐ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Merger		
_ •	_	Street Address	45 EOEUN-DONG
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Other		VUSEOU	ING-GU DAEJEON State: Zip: 305-806
i		City:	ING-GU DAEJEON State:Zip:305-806 UBLIC OF KOREA
Execution Date: December 28, 20	004	1	) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	cation, the executio	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(	
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 N	No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to very concerning document should be</li></ol>		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:
Name: ROBERT J. BALLARIN		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: VOLPE AND			
	NOLINIO, 1.0.	│	I to be charged to deposit account
UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600			3
		8. Deposit accour	nt number:
Street Address: 30 SOUTH 171	HSTREET		22-0493
2005 FFANAEIA 00000010 11026866			Volpe and Koenig, P.C.
8021 40.00 OF		(Attach dunlicate o	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA	Zip <u>/ 19103</u>	(, mach daphedie c	opy of the page is paying by dependence in,
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge ar is a true copy of the original do		information is true a	and correct and any attached copy
Robert J. Ballarini	// 3	gen Bell	12/30/04
Name of Person Signin	•	Signature	Date
Reg. No. 48,684 Total nu	mber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, a	nd documents: 11 Sheet 1 of 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## SIP4-PT001

Continuation of Box One "Name of Conveying Parties"

KIM, IN KYU LEE, SANG JONG KIM, TAE SIK LEE, HAE CHANG YEOM, CHAN HONG

Sheet 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016141 FRAME: 0962

## **ASSIGNMENT**

[OH, Kyoo Chang], residing at 45 Eoeun-Dong, Yuseoung-Gu, Daejeon, 305-806, a citizen of Republic of Korea; and

[MOON, Sang Man], residing at 45 Eoeun-Dong, Yuseoung-Gu, Daejeon, 305-806, a citizen of Republic of Korea,

[additional inventors may be listed in same manner] (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

[KIM, Hyoun Kyoung], residing at 45 Eoeun-Dong, Yuseoung-Gu, Daejeon, 305-806, a citizen of Republic of Korea,

[KIM, In Kyu], residing at 45 Eoeun-Dong, Yuseoung-Gu, Daejeon, 305-806, a citizen of Republic of Korea,

[LEE, Sang Jong], residing at 45 Eoeun-Dong, Yuseoung-Gu, Daejeon, 305-806, a citizen of Republic of Korea,

[KIM, Tae Sik], residing at 45 Eoeun-Dong, Yuseoung-Gu, Daejeon, 305-806, a citizen of Republic of Korea,

[LEE, Hae Chang], residing at 45 Eoeun-Dong, Yuseoung-Gu, Daejeon, 305-806, a citizen of Republic of Korea.

[YEOM, Chan Hong], residing at 45 Eoeun-Dong, Yuseoung-Gu, Daejeon, 305-806, a citizen of Republic of Korea,

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 200\_\_.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

[Assignee's name], [a/an] Korea Aerospace Research Institute

[individual/partnership/company/corporation], having a principal place of business at

45 Eoeun-Dong, Yuseoung-Gu, Daejeon, 305-806, Republic of Korea

(hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

1 of 9

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

	EXECUTED under seal on this	day of	December,	2004
at				
(Pla	ce)			
Witnes	38:			
			Op Kjor	chag (L.S.)
			Kyoochang Oh	<b>L</b>

EXECUTED under seal	on this 2 day of	December	, 200
at	·		
(Place)			
Witness:			
		3 23 36	(L.S.)
	Sai	ngman Moon	

EXECUTED under seal on th	us _20 day of _	Vecember	, 200
at	·		
(Place)			
Witness:			
		filk	(L.S.)
		Hyounkyoung Kim	

EXECUTED under seal on t	this day of _	December	, 200
at	······································		
(Place)			
		•	
Witness:			
		4 4 2 2	
	<del></del>	Just	(L.S.)
		Inkyy Kim	,

EXECUTED under seal on th	$\frac{2f}{d}$ day of	December	, 200
at	·		
(Place)			
Witness:			
		Sangjong Lee	(L.S.)

	EXECUTED under seal on this $\frac{2}{100}$	day of _	vacem		, 200_
at		·			
(Pl	ace)				
Witne	ss:				
		Ta	erik	Vi~	_(L.S.)
<del></del>				1	_(1)
		12	tesik Kim		

(Place)			X.		
(Place)					
					(Place)
at				<del></del> •	 t

	EXECUTED under seal on this	Af (	day of	December	<i>y</i>	_, 200_
at		··				
(Plac	ce)					
Witness	S:					
			$\mathcal{L}_{0}$	<b>^</b>		
			Cha	nghony (	feom	(L.S.)
			Cha	nhong Yeon	1	

9 of 9

**RECORDED: 12/30/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 016141 FRAME: 0971